Off-Balance Sheet Credit Commitments 238,014 - 10,196 - 248,210

Total Exposure (869,977) (2,045) 7,193 2,383 (862,446)

TotalOthersEuro
British

Pounds

US

Dollars

Group and Bank

CalBank

201980

5.4.4. Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates. The
Board has set limits on positions by currency. In accordance with the Bank’s policy, positions are monitored on a daily basis.

The table below indicates the currencies to which the Group had significant exposure at 31 December 2019 and 2018
on its monetary assets and liabilities and its forecast cash flows. The analysis calculates the effect of a reasonably possible
movement of the currency rate against the cedis (all other variables being held constant) on profit or loss  and equity (due
to the fair value of currency sensitive non–trading monetary assets and liabilities).

Negative amount in the table reflects a potential net reduction in statement of profit or loss or equity, while a positive
amount reflects a net potential increase. An equivalent decrease in each of the currencies below against the cedis would
have resulted in an equivalent but opposite impact.

2019 2018

Change in

currency

rate

Exchange

Rate at

31 Dec

Exchange

Rate at

31 Dec

Effect on

profit before

tax

Change in

currency

rate

Effect on

profit before

tax

US Dollars 5.5337 15% (164,061) 4.8200 9% (50,751)
British Pounds 7.3164 19% (380) 6.1711 3% 99
Euro 6.2114 13% (380) 5.5131 4% (251)

Notes To The  Financial Statements (Continued)

2018
Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents 63,806 20,858 28,161 2,595 115,420
Loans and Advances to Customers 1,101,461 2 95 - 1,101,558
Other Assets 521 - - - 521
Total Assets 1,165,788 20,860 28,256 2,595 1,217,499

Liabilities
Deposits From Customers 497,275 17,976 33,949 - 549,200
Borrowings 1,197,218 - - - 1,197,218
Other Liabilities 25,510 4 448 - 25,962
Total Liabilities 1,720,003 17,980 34,397 - 1,772,380

Net On-Balance Sheet Position (554,215) 2,880 (6,141) 2,595 (554,881)

Off-Balance Sheet Credit Commitments 286,981 5,431 44,726 - 337,138

Total Exposure (267,234) 8,311 38,585 2,595 (217,743)

TotalOthersEuro
British
Pounds

US
Dollars

Group and Bank

CalBank

2019 81

5.5.  Operational risks
 Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes associated with the Group’s
processes, personnel, technology and infrastructure, and from external factors other than credit, market and liquidity risks
such as those arising from legal and regulatory requirements and generally accepted standards of corporate behaviour.
Operational risks arise from all of the Group’s operations and are faced by all business entities.

The Group’s objective is to manage operational risk so as to balance the avoidance of financial losses and damage to